PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8247173

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YUUKI TAKAISHI	10/05/2012
TOSHIRO SAKAI	09/24/2012
RYOUSUKE IRIE	10/12/2012
SHINSUKE OBA	10/12/2012
HIROYASU TOYOTA	10/15/2012
KOJI NISHIMURA	10/03/2012
ATSUSHI KANBAYASHI	10/05/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ASTELLAS PHARMA INC.
Street Address:	3-11 NIHONBASHI-HONCHO 2-CHOME
City:	TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	103-8411

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17985235

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: bwptopat@bannerwitcoff.com **Correspondent Name:** BANNER & WITCOFF, LTD.

Address Line 1: 1100 13TH ST. NW

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006810.00380\US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LISA M. HEMMENDINGER	
SIGNATURE:	/Lisa M. Hemmendinger/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/30/2023	

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 065382 FRAME: 0523

508199985

source=Assignment_Astellas#page1.tif source=Assignment_Astellas#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 065382 FRAME: 0524

ASSIGNMENT

We, Yuuki TAKAISHI, Toshiro SAKAI, Ryousuke IRIE, Shinsuke OBA, Hiroyasu TOYOTA, Koji NISHIMURA, Atsushi KANBAYASHI (ASSIGNORS), have invented subject matter disclosed in a patent application entitled "FORMULATIONS OF ENZALUTAMIDE," which was filed on September 11, 2012 and given U.S. Serial No. 61/699,351.

Astellas Pharma Inc., having a business address of 3-11, Nihonbashi-Honcho 2-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8411, JAPAN, on behalf of itself and its successors and assigns ("ASSIGNEE"), is entitled to and wants to own our entire right, title, and interest in Serial No. 61/699,351 and the inventions disclosed therein.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which the ASSIGNORS hereby acknowledge, the ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to the ASSIGNEE their entire and exclusive right, title, and interest in Serial No. 61/699,351, the inventions disclosed therein, and any patents which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States, including any divisions, continuations in whole or in part, reissues, and reexaminations, and any corresponding patents in all countries throughout the world, said rights, title, and interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE to the full end term of such patents.

ASSIGNORS further agree that they will, without charge to said ASSIGNORS but at ASSIGNEE's expense, cooperate with ASSIGNEE in the prosecution of said application and/or applications, execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including applications for patents, instruments of assignment and transfer thereof, oaths, powers of attorney, and will perform such other acts as ASSIGNEE lawfully may request to obtain or maintain patents for the inventions in any and all countries and to vest title thereto in said ASSIGNEE or ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns.

1

Assignment of Serial No. 61/699,351 006810.00043

October 5, 2012 DATE	Youki TAKAISHA Jahahi
Sertenber 24, 2012 DATE	Toshiro SAKAI
October 12,2012 DATE	Ryousuke IRIE
October 12, 2012 DATE	Shinsuke Oba Shinsuke OBA
October 15 2012 DATE	Hiroyasu Toyota Hiroyasu TOYOTA
October 3, 2012 DATE	KOJI NISHIMURA
Cotoler 5, 2012 DATE	Atsushi KANBAYASHI